

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 724

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, before “Class” insert “Special”; in line 5, strike the second “the” and substitute “in”; in the same line, after “County” insert “a special”; in line 6, strike “beer, wine, and liquor”; in line 14, strike “the Montgomery County” and substitute “a special”; in line 15, strike “beer, wine, and liquor”; after line 15, insert:

“BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments,

Article 2B - Alcoholic Beverages

Section 6-201(q)(1)(i)

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2001 Replacement Volume)”;

and strike in its entirety line 20 and substitute “(2001 Replacement Volume)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 25, strike “(Q)” and substitute:

“(q) (1) (i) This subsection applies only in Montgomery County.”.

On page 2, in line 1, strike “MONTGOMERY COUNTY” and substitute “SPECIAL”; in line 2, strike “BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR”; in lines 3, 11, 16, 20, 23, 30, 33, and 35, in each instance, before “CLASS” insert “SPECIAL”; and in line 21, after the first “LICENSE” insert “MAY ONLY”.